03-01-2000

ASSIGNMENT R

**OFFICE** SHEET FOR PATENTS

<u>1</u> of 1

## 101277853

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): WESSGOLD INTERIORS LIMITED Monkswell Park, Manse Lane,</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MAD DESIGN CO, LIMITED	
	Knaresborough, HG5 8NQ, England  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:  Street Address: Unit 2, Monkswell Park Market	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: November 11, 1999 Addition	Lane, Knaresborough, North Yorkshine, HG58NA, England  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional Numbers At	tached? Yes _X_No	
	<u>X</u>		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-1500</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original domain.  Mark G. Kachigian	foregoing information is true and correct and any secument.	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3  Do not detach this portion		
92/29/2000 TT 01 FC:581	Commissioner of Patent  80.00 0P  Box Assignr  Washington D.  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	s and Trademarks ments	

sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0237** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WESSGOLD INTERIORS LIMITED, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Britain, at Monkswell Park, Manse Lane, Knaresborough, HG5 8NQ, England (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of the following patent applications:

Title	Serial No. Filing Date
Folding Table	09/308,948 May 26, 1999
Improved Table	09/126,336 July 30, 1998

WHEREAS, MAD DESIGN CO. LIMITED, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Britain, doing business at Unit 2, Monkswell Park, Manse Lane, Knaresborough, North Yorkshire, HG5 8NQ, England (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all international countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the said owner, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the said inventions and applications, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0238 representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications, or to secure a reissue of such Letters patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, it will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing applications, or such applications for reissue and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at ASSIGNEE's expense, such facts relating to said inventions and Letters Patent or the history hereof, as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ NORTHER , 1999.

> WESSGOLD INTERIORS LIMITED (ASSIGNOR)

M. Printed Name:

PATENT **RECORDED: 02/07/2000** REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0239